
1ST 195 1ST 2.394 1ST 2

2ND 182 2nd 3.465 2ND 5

3RD 179 3rd 3.841 3RD 6

4TH 142 4th 4.283 4TH 7

5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 50 1.610 0 1ST 0.591 13th #N/A

2ND 49 2.366 0 2nd 1.4 14th #N/A

3RD 49 2.915 2 3rd 1.61 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 Y 101 31 5.356 41 3.720 39 1.400 31 3.382 142 4 0 3.465 2 6 3

2 N 102 43 5.580 47 3.819 34 2.987 42 1 6.339 166 DQ 1 4.681 DQ DQ DQ

3 N 103 36 2.262 48 2.996 38 0.591 42 2.353 164 DQ 0 2.051 DQ DQ DQ

4 Y 104 50 1.610 49 2 2.915 47 2.684 49 2.366 195 1 2 2.394 1 2 1

5 N 105 30 3.879 21 4.899 44 4.317 40 3.691 135 DQ 0 4.197 DQ DQ DQ

6 N 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 N 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 N 201 44 1 5.665 47 4.164 42 4.938 45 1 3.458 178 DQ 2 4.556 DQ DQ DQ

10 Y 202 46 1 3.508 44 4.703 47 3 3.117 45 4.036 182 2 4 3.841 3 5 2

11 N 203 40 4.537 43 4.926 48 1 3.611 47 4.520 178 DQ 1 4.399 DQ DQ DQ

12 N 204 37 3.666 42 2.199 45 1 5.221 38 4.149 162 DQ 1 3.809 DQ DQ DQ

13 N 205 44 5.284 32 4.463 76 DQ 0 4.874 DQ DQ DQ

14 N 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 N 207 48 2.600 43 6.436 38 3.130 29 5.064 158 DQ 0 4.308 DQ DQ DQ

16 N 208 30 12.500 35 12.400 65 DQ 0 12.450 DQ DQ DQ

17 N 301 41 1 5.699 0 36 7.933 12 6.336 89 DQ 1 6.656 DQ DQ DQ

18 Y 302 47 1 3.573 45 4.178 40 5.946 47 3.434 179 3 1 4.283 4 7 4

Jeff Howard

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

LIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

38

39

50

Tim Barber

Jeff Howard

Clay Fowler

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

David Scherman

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

9 March, 2019

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

LIGHT GUN OVERALL

Clay Fowler

George Thompkins

Jeff Howard

Clay Fowler

George Thompkins

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

David Scherman

Clay Fowler

Jeff Howard

George Thompkins

David Scherman

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

#N/A

RELAY- 

BENCH

Cody Blackmon

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/AClay Fowler

Clay Fowler

Clay Fowler

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

John Hakes

Competitor

 

David Gosnell

Tharrow Pace

 

 

Stan Harris

George Thompkins

Brian Barber

Jack Behrman

Tim Barber

Clay Fowler

Roger Hightower

 

Jeff Howard

Davon Smith

David Scherman



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

RELAY- 

BENCHCompetitor

Jeff Howard19 N 303 41 7.067 48 2.315 42 1 4.830 42 4.730 173 DQ 1 4.736 DQ DQ DQ

20 N 304 29 4.476 30 6.237 59 DQ 0 5.357 DQ DQ DQ

21 N 305 36 8.247 43 5.176 41 7.579 40 6.547 160 DQ 0 6.887 DQ DQ DQ

Scot Wilson

Dakota Pace

Tyler Ogle



1ST 179 1ST 3.112 1ST 2

2ND 176 2nd 3.64 2ND 4
3RD 147 3rd 4.909 3RD 7

4TH 146 4th 7.237 4TH 7
5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A
10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 48 2.731 1 1ST 1.727 13th #N/A

2nd 48 3.084 1 2ND 2.003 14th #N/A
3rd 48 3.229 0 3RD 2.260 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 Y 101 35 8.012 36 1 10.274 37 2.954 39 7.708 147 3 1 7.237 4 7 4

2 N 102 36 4.525 21 5.899 42 4.291 41 3.732 140 DQ 0 4.612 DQ DQ DQ

3 N 103 43 2.003 41 3.249 18 3.632 22 2.260 124 DQ 0 2.786 DQ DQ DQ

4 Y 104 45 2.630 46 4.312 43 2.595 45 2.912 179 1 0 3.112 1 2 1

5 N 105 42 4.571 42 5.238 84 DQ 0 4.905 DQ DQ DQ

6 N 106 34 12.340 34 10.321 68 DQ 0 11.331 DQ DQ DQ

7 N 107 35 7..773 46 5.969 81 DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 N 108 41 4.242 41 6.550 45 1 5.740 37 3.184 164 DQ 1 4.929 DQ DQ DQ

9 N 201 44 5.615 27 5.357 41 5.782 42 2.719 154 DQ 0 4.868 DQ DQ DQ

10 Y 202 43 4.756 40 3.174 20 5.901 43 5.806 146 4 0 4.909 3 7 3

11 N 203 42 3.388 36 1.727 44 5.704 44 4.501 166 DQ 0 3.830 DQ DQ DQ

12 N 204 41 3.824 44 5.817 44 1 4.682 44 1 3.360 173 DQ 2 4.421 DQ DQ DQ

13 N 205 37 7.614 41 5.927 48 1 3.084 41 5.130 167 DQ 1 5.439 DQ DQ DQ

14 N 206 15 2.825 10 4.808 23 5.782 44 8.103 92 DQ 0 5.380 DQ DQ DQ

15 N 207 35 2.553 33 3.256 45 2.413 47 1 2.656 160 DQ 1 2.720 DQ DQ DQ

16 N 208 26 12.000 38 5.869 38 6.699 43 1 5.945 145 DQ 1 7.628 DQ DQ DQ

17 N 301 30 10.203 37 8.270 42 6.522 35 12.250 144 DQ 0 9.311 DQ DQ DQ

18 Y 302 41 5.505 48 3.229 39 3.095 48 1 2.731 176 2 1 3.640 2 4 2

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

David Scherman
John Hakes

David Scherman

#N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

Tim Barber

Tim Barber

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

HEAVY GUN GROUP
Clay Fowler

Jeff Howard

Jack Behrman

Tim Barber

Clay Fowler

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Roger Hightower

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Brian Barber

Cody Blackmon

John Hakes

Dustin Spear

David Gosnell

Scott McDonald

Rod Fantin

Tom Stiner

Stan Harris

George Thompkins

Tharrow Pace

Davon Smith

David Scherman

#N/A

9 March, 2019

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN OVERALL
Clay Fowler

David Scherman
George Thompkins

Jeff Howard

#N/A

HEAVY GUN SCORE
Clay Fowler

David Scherman
George Thompkins

Jeff Howard

#N/A

David Scherman
Jeff Howard

George Thompkins

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A

Brian Barber

22

43
36

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A
#N/A

#N/A



IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

OVERALL 

PLACE

Jeff Howard

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

19 N 303 43 7.556 39 4.783 27 7.075 42 2.761 151 DQ 0 5.544 DQ DQ DQ

20 N 304 41 4.701 42 6.874 35 8.286 44 7.565 162 DQ 0 6.857 DQ DQ DQ

21 N 305 37 5.455 39 2.891 23 6.288 43 1 6.218 142 DQ 1 5.213 DQ DQ DQ

22 N 306 20 8.901 37 7.714 42 7.195 39 8.134 138 DQ 0 7.986 DQ DQ DQ

23 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

Scot Wilson

Dakota Pace

Tyler Ogle

Delvacchio Charley

 



1st 2.418 1ST 4 11TH ###

2nd 2.753 2ND 11 12TH ###

3rd 3.514 3RD 12 13TH ###

4th 3.961 4TH 13 14TH ###

5th 4.114 5TH #### 15TH ###

6TH ####

7TH ####

1st 374 8TH ####

2nd 355 9TH #### Number of IBS shooters

3rd 344 10TH #### Light Gun: 4

4th 335 Heavy Gun: 4

5th 332 Two Gun: 4

2 gun

overall

placing Grp Scr Grp Scr Total

101 Jeff Howard Y 3.465 7.237 5.351 13 142 147 289 11 1 2 4 4 3 13 4

102 Jack Behrman N 4.681 4.612 4.647 9 166 140 306 9 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

103 Tim Barber N 2.051 2.786 2.418 1 164 124 288 12 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

104 Clay Fowler Y 2.394 3.112 2.753 2 195 179 374 1 2 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 5

105 Roger Hightower N 4.197 4.905 4.551 8 135 84 219 16 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

106 Scott McDonald N DQ 11.331 DQ DQ DQ 68 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

107 Rod Fantin N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 81 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

108 Tom Stiner N DQ 4.929 DQ DQ DQ 164 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

201 Stan Harris N 4.556 4.868 4.712 10 178 154 332 5 2 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

202 George Thompkins Y 3.841 4.909 4.375 7 182 146 328 6 4 3 2 3 4 12 3

203 Brian Barber N 4.399 3.830 4.114 5 178 166 344 3 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

204 Cody Blackmon N 3.809 4.421 4.115 6 162 173 335 4 3 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

205 John Hakes N 4.874 5.439 5.156 12 76 167 243 13 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

206 Dustin Spear N DQ 5.380 DQ DQ DQ 92 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

207 David Gosnell N 4.308 2.720 3.514 3 158 160 318 8 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rank

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

overall 

pts

LG HG Two 

GUN

IBS shooter of the year points

Tim Barber

Clay Fowler

David Gosnell

David Scherman

Brian Barber

Clay Fowler

David Scherman

Brian Barber

Cody Blackmon

Stan Harris

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

David Scherman

IBS 600 YARD MATCH # 1
Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club. Whitewater, CO

Two Gun Overall Results

9 March, 2019

TWO GUN GROUP AGG

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

TWO GUN SCORE AGG

Clay Fowler

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

George Thompkins

Jeff Howard

#N/A

#N/A

#N/A

IBSCompetitor



2 gun

overall

placing Grp Scr Grp Scr Total
HG 

score

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

LG 

group 

rank

LG 

score 

rank

HG 

group 

rank

HG 

score 

rank

overall 

pts

LG HG Two 

GUN

IBS shooter of the year points

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG

Score 

AGG

LG 

score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

208 Tharrow Pace N 12.450 7.628 10.039 17 65 145 210 17 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

301 Davon Smith N 6.656 9.311 7.984 16 89 144 233 14 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

302 David Scherman Y 4.283 3.640 3.961 4 179 176 355 2 2 4 3 2 2 11 2

303 Scot Wilson N 4.736 5.544 5.140 11 173 151 324 7 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

304 Dakota Pace N 5.357 6.857 6.107 15 59 162 221 15 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

305 Tyler Ogle N 6.887 5.213 6.050 14 160 142 302 10 1 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

306 Delvacchio Charley N DQ 7.986 DQ DQ DQ 138 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ

307 0 N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club. Whitewater, CO

Light Gun Equipment List

9 March, 2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Fowler, Clay LG 6 DASHER Panda Stolle Kreiger TMBR Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

2 Howerd, Jeff LG 6 BR Mauser 98 Lilja McMillan Vortex Varget Nosler 105 T. Wilson

3 Thompkins, George LG 6 mm Remington Kreiger Nightforce 12-42 105 Dowling

4 Scherman, David LG 6 BR Panda Stolle Hart Meredith Leupold Varget Sierra 107 Dowling

5 Pace, Tharron LG 22 Creed Remington Hart HS Precision Vortex N550 Barnes Self

6 Barber, Brian LG 6.5x47 Remington Brux McMillan Vortex H4350 Sierra Dowling

7 Harris, Stan LG 6 BR Criterion Stocky Nightforce Varget 107 Sierra Self

8 Pace, Dakota LG 22 Creed Remington Hart Manners Vortex N550 60 V-Max PPC

9 MacDonald, Scott LG 243 AI Hart Leupold Varget 75 Hornady PPC

10 Gosnell, David LG 284 Bat Blake Nightforce Berger Leather

11 Smith, Davon LG 308 Remington HS Precision Nightforce 168 Hornady

12 Hightower, Roger LG 6.5x47 40 XBR Kreiger McMillan Vortex Hornady ELD Dowling

13 Speer, Dustin LG 6 Creedmore

14 Hakes, John LG 22 Dasher MPA Bartlein XLR Kahles Alliant 90 Berger VLD MPA

15 Blackmon, Cody LG 6.5 Creedmore Remington Brux Cerus Vortex H4831 Berger 140 HYB Dowling

16 Fantin, Rod LG 6.5 Creedmore

17 Behrman, Jack LG 6 BR Remington Lilja 40X Sightron 10-50 Varget 105 Berger T. Wilson

18 Barber, Timothy LG 6 BRA Panda Stolle Kreiger PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

19 Wilson, Scott LG 6 BR Brux Omtemix Varget 105 Berger Self

20 Ogle, Tyler LG 6 Creedmore Bartlein Manners MK5 HD 105

21 LG

22 LG



Western Colorado Rifle and Silhouette Club. Whitewater, CO

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9 March, 2019

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Fowler, Clay HG 284 Kelbly Kreiger Deep Creek March RL16 Berger VLD Dowling

2 Scherman, David HG 6 BR Panda Stolle Hart Meredith Leupold Varget Sierra 107 Dowling

3 Thompkins, George HG 308 Hall Nightforce Berger Dowling

4 Howerd, Jeff HG .223 Rem Savage Xcaliber Boyds Vortex Varget Nosler 80 BTHP T. Wilson

5 Pace, Tharron HG 243 AI Remington Kreiger HS Precision Vortex RL17 Berger 105 Self

6 Barber, Brian HG 6.5x47 Remington Brux McMillan Vortex H4350 Berger Dowling

7 Harris, Stan HG 6 BR Criterion Stocky Nightforce Varget 107 Sierra Self

8 Pace, Dakota HG 243 AI Remington Bartlein HS Precision Leupold RL17 Nosler RDF PPC

9 MacDonald, Scott HG 243 AI Hart Leupold Varget 75 Hornady PPC

10 Gosnell, David HG 284 Bat Blake Nightforce Berger Leather

11 Smith, Davon HG 308 Remington HS Precision Nightforce 168 Hornady

12 Hightower, Roger HG 6.5x47 40 XBR Kreiger McMillan Vortex Hornady ELD Dowling

13 Charley, Delvacchio HG 6.5 Creedmore Savage X-Caliber HS Precision Vortex RL16 140 Hornady

14 Speer, Dustin HG 6.5 Bartlein McMillan

15 Hakes, John HG 22 Dasher MPA Bartlein XLR Kahles Alliant 90 Berger VLD MPA

16 Blackmon, Cody HG 6.5 Creedmore Remington Brux Cerus Vortex H4831 Berger 140 HYB Dowling

17 Stiner, Tom HG 6.5x47 Nasika Bartlein Nightforce 4350 107 Sierra Dowling

18 Fantin, Rod HG 6.5 Creedmore

19 Behrman, Jack HG 6 BR Remington Lilja 40X Sightron 10-50 Varget 105 Berger T. Wilson

20 Barber, Timothy HG 6 BRA Panda Stolle Kreiger PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail Dowling

21 Wilson, Scott HG Bartlein Nightforce 12-42 Varget Berger 105 Hy Self

22 Ogle, Tyler HG 7 RSAUM Remington Kreiger Keystone Leopold VX6 H-1000 197 SMK Pace

23 HG

24 HG
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